Welcome to Holmes Elementary!




Holmes Administration Team

Tim Muggy-Principal

Gay Sohl-Wahlstrom-
Assistant Principal




Kindergarten Teacher
Mrs. Rebecca Senters

Room 110
rwiggins@I|ps.org
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Mrs. Senters welcome video


https://live.myvrspot.com/iframe?v=fZGY4OGYwNjE4MGE2MDNmNzk1Y2EzODE4Njg3N2IwZjk

Kindergarten Teachers
Ms. Tracy West/Ms. Abbey Hansen
Room 120

twest2@Ips.org




Ms. Hansen welcome video

Ms. West welcome video


https://live.myvrspot.com/iframe?v=fOGZiM2E4MTQzZjE0MzAyODM5YWU2MDQxODBkYjE2ZjM
https://live.myvrspot.com/iframe?v=fNDkzMjMwYjg3N2U0NDZhYTk0MjNlMmJlYzNiNDYxOTE

Kindergarten Teacher
Mrs. Dawn Ford
Room 122

dford@Ips.org
e




Mrs. Ford welcome video


https://live.myvrspot.com/iframe?v=fMDA1M2ViZTEyODY0MDVjODI1NDQyYzlhZmJkMjFlOGI
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Before and After School Arrangements

*Please check your email
for an arrival/dismissal
form to complete, and
return to your child’s
teacher.



At Holmes Elementary

*Safe
*Respectful
*Responsible




First three days of school(August 12-14)

Arrival: Meet your child’s teacher on
front lawn by 8:10

Dismissal: 1:33 early dismissal (meet
your child’s teacher outside of Door 4)

*2:53 dismissal begins Monday,August 17



Arrival

7:45 Breakfast/Walking Track
-Enter through the front door if eating
breakfast
-If not eating breakfast, go to the walking
track to walk

3:10 Line up on playground in designated
Area
*If you arrive after 8:10, enter through the
front door
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-Kindergarten will dismiss from Door
4, on the west side of the building.
-Your child will give a dismissal stick
to their teacher before they go with
their ride. Make sure you make a
connection with their teacher before
you leave with your child.
-Remember to use the crosswalks!



Multilayered face coverings will
be required for everyone on
school grounds.




8:10

8:15-8:20

8:20-8:55

8:55--9:10

9:10-10:20

10:20-10:40

10:40-11:05

11:05-11:20

11:20-12:10

12:10-12:45

12:45-1:20

1:20-1:30

1:30-1:33

Kindergarten PLC Schedule
(Last Tuesday of the month)

Arrival-pick up students at designated spot

Attendance
Writing

Activity Break
Reading: Whole Group/Word Work
Daily Math Routine
Lunch

Recess

Math

Guided Reading
Specials-Day 0
Guided Reading

Dismissal



2019-2020 Kindergarten Class Schedule

8:10-8:15
8:15-8:20
8:20-8:55
8:55-9:10
9:10-10:20
10:20-10:40
10:40-11:20
11:20-11:40
11:40-12:45
12:45-1:45
1:45-1:55
1:55-2:45
2:45-2:53

OUR DAILY SCHEDULE

Arrival

Attendance

Writer’s Workshop

Activity Break

Reading:Whole Group/Word Work
Math Routines

Lunch/Recess

Unit Studies (Social Studies/Science/Health/Character Ed)
Guided Reading

Math

Kit (Kindergarten Intervention Time)
Specials:PE/Music/Library/ Art

Dismissal (



Outdoor Recess

-Wear appropriate shoes.

-Running shoes: Have your child
wear shoes they can put on/tie
independently.

-We will go outside every day, so
dress accordingly to the weather.



School Supplies

-All classroom supplies will be
provided.

-Your child may bring a water
bottle. Have your child practice
opening and closing it, and write
his/her initials on it.




Homework

-Your child will have homework
2-3 times a week.

-1t will be sent home in a
homework folder. Return the
homework and folder when




How to help your child be
ready for kindergarten

-Practice wearing a mask.

-Practice self-help skills: tying shoes,
Zipping coats, opening packaging in
cold lunch

-Practice drawing pictures, writing
letters, and writing their name.

-Practice letter names and sounds.



Specialist Rotation

Senters-Day 1: Music/PE West-Day 1: Library/Computer
Day 2: Art Day 2: PE/Music
Day 3: Music/PE Day 3: Art
Day 4: Library/Computer Day 4: PE/Music

Ford-Day 1: PE/Music
Day 2: Library/Computer
Day 3: PE/Music
Day 4: Art




Other important information

Due to allergies- no outside food/treats
Handicap parking-Valid Parking Permit Only

No Pets allowed on school campus

No skateboards, rollerblades, or scooters
Please respect our neighbors and their property
No nuisance items (toys, fidget spinners, etc)
Birthday Invites-please give outside of school
hours






