Welcome to Holmes Elementary!



Holmes Administration Team



Tim Muggy-Principal



Gay Sohl-Wahlstrom-Assistant Principal Kindergarten Teacher
Mrs. Rebecca Senters
Room 110
rwiggins@lps.org



Mrs. Senters welcome video

Kindergarten Teachers Ms. Tracy West/Ms. Abbey Hansen Room 120 twest2@lps.org





Ms. Hansen welcome video

Ms. West welcome video

Kindergarten Teacher
Mrs. Dawn Ford
Room 122
dford@lps.org



Mrs. Ford welcome video

you're off to great PLACES today is your DAY your mountain is waiting so ... get on your WAY! writtenreality.com

Before and After School Arrangements

*Please check your email for an arrival/dismissal form to complete, and return to your child's teacher.

At Holmes Elementary We are.....

- *Safe
- *Respectful
- *Responsible



First three days of school(August 12-14)

Arrival: Meet your child's teacher on front lawn by 8:10

Dismissal: 1:33 early dismissal (meet your child's teacher outside of Door 4)

*2:53 dismissal begins Monday, August 17

Arrival

- 7:45 Breakfast/Walking Track
 - -Enter through the front door if eating breakfast
 - -If not eating breakfast, go to the walking track to walk
- 8:10 Line up on playground in designated Area
- *If you arrive after 8:10, enter through the front door

2:53 Dismissal



- -Kindergarten will dismiss from Door 4, on the west side of the building.
- -Your child will give a dismissal stick to their teacher before they go with their ride. Make sure you make a connection with their teacher before you leave with your child.
- -Remember to use the crosswalks!

Multilayered face coverings will be required for everyone on school grounds.



Kindergarten PLC Schedule

(Last Tuesday of the month)

8:10	Arrival-pick up students at designated spot
8:15-8:20	Attendance
8:20-8:55	Writing
8:559:10	Activity Break
9:10-10:20	Reading: Whole Group/Word Work
10:20-10:40	Daily Math Routine
10:40-11:05	Lunch
11:05-11:20	Recess
11:20-12:10	Math
12:10-12:45	Guided Reading
12:45-1:20	Specials-Day 0
1:20-1:30	Guided Reading
1:30-1:33	Dismissal

2019-2020 Kindergarten Class Schedule

OUR DAILY SCHEDULE

8:10-8:15	Arrival	
8:15-8:20	Attendance	
8:20-8:55	Writer's Workshop	
8:55-9:10	Activity Break	
9:10-10:20	Reading: Whole Group/Word Work	
10:20-10:40	Math Routines	
10:40-11:20	Lunch/Recess	
11:20-11:40	Unit Studies (Social Studies/Science	e/Health/Character Ed)
11:40-12:45	Guided Reading	
12:45-1:45	Math	
1:45-1:55	Kit (Kindergarten Intervention Time)	
1:55-2:45	Specials:PE/Music/Library/ Art	
2:45-2:53	Dismissal	

Outdoor Recess



- -Wear appropriate shoes.
- -Running shoes: Have your child wear shoes they can put on/tie independently.
- -We will go outside every day, so dress accordingly to the weather.

School Supplies

- -All classroom supplies will be provided.
- -Your child may bring a water bottle. Have your child practice opening and closing it, and write his/her initials on it.

Homework

- -Your child will have homework 2-3 times a week.
- -It will be sent home in a homework folder. Return the homework and folder when completed.



How to help your child be ready for kindergarten

- -Practice wearing a mask.
- -Practice self-help skills: tying shoes, zipping coats, opening packaging in cold lunch
- -Practice drawing pictures, writing letters, and writing their name.
- -Practice letter names and sounds.

Specialist Rotation

Senters-Day 1: Music/PE

Day 2: Art

Day 3: Music/PE

Day 4: Library/Computer

West-Day 1: Library/Computer

Day 2: PE/Music

Day 3: Art

Day 4: PE/Music

Ford-Day 1: PE/Music

Day 2: Library/Computer

Day 3: PE/Music

Day 4: Art









Other important information

- Due to allergies- no outside food/treats
- Handicap parking-Valid Parking Permit Only
- No Pets allowed on school campus
- No skateboards, rollerblades, or scooters
- Please respect our neighbors and their property
- No nuisance items (toys, fidget spinners, etc)
- Birthday Invites-please give outside of school hours